

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.461/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2018 in CRLA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASMEEN MOHAMMAD ZAHID @ YASMEEN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No.740/2019 (II-B)

(IA No.32369/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL)

Date : 09-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobaker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 11.04.2019

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER