

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.461/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2018 in CRLA No.506/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASMEEN MOHAMMAD ZAHID @ YASMEEN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.740/2019 (II-B)

Date : 02-08-2019 This petition was called on for pronouncement of Judgment.

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Mr. Faisal M. Aboobaker, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of, in terms of the signed reportable Judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File)